
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS:

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

I. UNITED NATIONS

EDITORIAL NOTE

For the convenience of readers, we are listing here membership of United
Nations organs for 1949. Dates in parentheses represent ends of the terms; the
states serve through December 31st of the year listed.

SECURITY COUNCIL

Argentina
Canada
China
Cuba1

Egypt1

France

TRUSTEESHIP <

Australia

(1949)
(1949)

(Permanent)
(1950)
(1950)

(Permanent)

COUNCIL

(Administering member)
Belgium

(Administering member)
China
Costa Rica

(Permanent)
(1950)

France (Administering member)
Iraq
Mexico

(1949)
(1949)

ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

Australia
Belgium2

Brazil

(1950)
(1951)
(1950)

Byelorussian SSR (1949)
Chile2

China2

Denmark
France2

India2

(1951)
(1951)
(1950)
(1951)
(1951)

Norway1

Ukrainian SSR
USSR
United Kingdom
United States

New Zealand

(1950)
(1949)

(Permanent)
(Permanent)
(Permanent)

(Administering member)
Philippines
USSR
United Kingdom

(1950)
(Permanent)

(Administering member)
United States

(Administering member)

Lebanon
New Zealand
Peru2

Poland
Turkey
USSR
United Kingdom
United States
Venezuela

(1949)
(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1950)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
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42 UNITED NATIONS

Economic and Social Council Commissions

ECONOMIC AND EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION

Australia
Belgium3

Brazil3

Byelorussian SSR
Canada
China
Cuba
Czechoslovakia

TRANSPORT AND
Chile
China
Czechoslovakia
Egypt
France
India3

Netherlands3

Norway

(1950)
(1951)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
(1950)
(1949)

COMMUNICATIONS
(1949)
(1949)
(1950)
(1950)
(1949)
(1951)
(1951)
(1949)

STATISTICAL COMMISSION
Canada
China3

France
India
Mexico
Netherlands3

COMMISSION ON
Australia
Belgium
Chile
China3

Denmark3

Egypt
France
Guatemala3

India

(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
(1951)

HUMAN RIGHTS
(1950)
(1950)
(1950)
(1951)
(1951)
(1949)
(1949)
(1951)
(1949)

SOCIAL COMMISSION
Canada
China
Colombia
Denmark
Ecuador

(1950)
(1950)
(1949)
(1950)
(1950)

France3

India
Norway
Poland3

USSR
United Kingdom3

United States

COMMISSION
Poland3

Union of South Africa
USSR
United Kingdom3

United States
Venezuela3

Yugoslavia

Norway
Turkey
Ukrainian SSR
USSR3

United Kingdom
United States3

Iran
Lebanon3

Philippines
Ukrainian SSR
USSR
United Kingdom8

United States
Uruguay3

Yugoslavia

France3

India8

Iraq
Netherlands
New Zealand

(1951)
(1949)
(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1951)
(1950)

(1951)
(1949)
(1950)
(1951)
(1950)
(1951)
(1950)

(1950)
(1950)
(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1951)

(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1951)
(1950)

(1951)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
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EDITORIAL NOTE 43

Peru
Poland
Turkey8

Union of South Africa8

COMMISSION ON THE
Australia3

China3

Costa Rica
Denmark
France
Greece3

Haiti3

India8

(1949)
(1950)
(1951)
(1951)

STATUS
(1951)
(1951)
(1950)
(1950)
(1950)
(1951)
(1951)
(1951)

USSR3

United Kingdom
United States3

Yugoslavia

OF WOMEN
Mexico
Syria
Turkey
USSR
United Kingdom
United States
Venezuela

COMMISSION ON NARCOTIC DRUGS*
Canada
China
Egypt
France
India
Iran
Mexico
Netherlands

FISCAL COMMISSION
Belgium3

China
Colombia
Cuba
Czechoslovakia3

France
Lebanon
New Zealand3

(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
(1951)
(1950)
(1949)
(1951)

POPULATION COMMISSION
Australia
Brazil
Canada
China3

France
Netherlands

(1949)
(1950)
(1949)
(1951)
(1949)
(1950)

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR
Belgium
Byelorussian SSR

Peru
Poland
Turkey
USSR
United Kingdom
United States
Yugoslavia

Pakistan3

Poland
Ukrainian SSR
Union of South Africa
USSR
United Kingdom
United States3

Peru
Ukrainian SSR
USSR3

United Kingdom8

United States3

Yugoslavia

EUROPE9

Czechoslovakia
Denmark

(1951)
(1949)
(1951)
(1949)

(1949)
(1949)
(1950)
(1949)
(1949)
(1949)
(1950)

(1951)
(1949)
(1950)
(1950)
(1949)
(1950)
(1951)

(1950)
(1949)
(1951)
(1951)
(1951)
(1950)
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44 UNITED NATIONS

France
Greece
Iceland
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Norway
Poland

Sweden
Turkey
Ukrainian SSR
USSR
United Kingdom
United States
Yugoslavia

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR ASIA AND THE FAR EAST6

Australia Pakistan
Burma Philippines
China Siam
France USSR
India United Kingdom
Netherlands United States
New Zealand

Associate Members
Brunei and Sarawak
Malayan Union and North Borneo
Cambodia
Ceylon
Hongkong
Laos

One membership

Nepal
Netherlands Indies
Republic of Indonesia

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR LATIN AMERICA5

Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Dominican Republic
El Salvador
Ecuador
France
Guatemala

Haiti
Honduras
Mexico
Netherlands
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
United Kingdom
United States
Uruguay
Venezuela

1 Elected October 8, 1948 by the General As-
sembly for two year terms.

2 Elected October 8, 1948 by the General As-
sembly for three year terms.

3 Elected August 1948 by the Economic and
Social Council to serve three year terms.

4 All members of the Narcotic Commission
were originally elected in 1946 to serve two year

terms. In 1948 the terms of all members were ex-
tended through 1949.

5 Membership on regional commissions is not
for any specified term of years. The question of
continuing the commissions themselves is to be
considered by the Economic and Social Com-
mission in 1951.
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EDITORIAL NOTE 45

INTERNATIONAL COURT
A. Alvarez
J. P. de B. Azevedo
A. H. Badawi Pasha8

J. Basdevant
I. Fabela Alfaro
J. G. Guerrero
G. H. Hackworth
Hsu Mo6

H. Klaestad
S. B. Krylov
Sir Arnold McNair
J. E. Read6

C. de Visscher
B. Winiarski6

M. ZoriSi66

OF JUSTICE
Chile
Brazil
Egypt
France
Mexico
El Salvador
United States
China
Norway
USSR
United Kingdom
Canada
Belgium
Poland
Yugoslavia

(1954)
(1954)
(1957)
(1954)
(1951)
(1954)
(1951)
(1957)
(1951)
(1951)
(1954)
(1957)
(1951)
(1957)
(1957)

6 Re-elected by the General Assembly and the
Security Council October 22, 1948 for nine year
terms. It should be noted that judges of the In-
ternational Court serve in their individual capac-

ity and not as representatives of their countries.
Countries are listed for convenience in identifica-
tion only.
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