INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS:

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES

I. UNITED NATIONS

EDITORIAL NOTE

For the convenience of readers, we are listing here membership of United Nations organs for 1949. Dates in parentheses represent ends of the terms; the states serve through December 31st of the year listed.

SECURITY COUNCIL

Argentina	(1949)	Norway ¹	(1950)
Canada	(1949)	Ukrainian SSR	(1949)
China	(Permanent)	USSR	(Permanent)
Cuba¹	(1950)	United Kingdom	(Permanent)
Egypt ¹	(1950)	United States	(Permanent)
France	(Permanent)		

TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL

Australia		New Zealand	
(Admir	nistering member)	(Administering member)	
Belgium	-	Philippines	(1950)
(Administering member)		USSR	(Permanent)
China	(Permanent)	United Kingdor	n
Costa Rica	(1950)	(Admin	nistering member)
France (Admir	nistering member)	United States	· ·
Iraq	(1949)	(Admir	nistering member)
Mexico	(1949)		

ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

Australia	(1950)	Lebanon	(1949)
Belgium ²	(1951)	New Zealand	(1949)
Brazil	(1950)	\mathbf{Peru}^2	(1951)
Byelorussian SSR	(1949)	Poland	(1950)
Chile ²	(1951)	Turkey	(1949)
China ²	(1951)	USSR	(1950)
Denmark	(1950)	United Kingdom	(1950)
France ²	(1951)	United States	(1949)
India ²	(1951)	Venezuela	(1949)

UNITED NATIONS

Economic and Social Council Commissions

ECONOMIC AND EMPLOYMENT COMMISSION

Australia	(1950)	France ³	(1951)
Belgium ³	(1951)	India	(1949)
Brazil ³	(1951)	Norway	(1949)
Byelorussian SSR	(1950)	Poland ⁸	(1951)
Canada	(1949)	USSR	(1950)
China	(1949)	United Kingdom ³	(1951)
Cuba	(1950)	United States	(1950)
Czechoslovakia	(1949)		

TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Chile	(1949)	Poland ³	(1951)
China	(1949)	Union of South Africa	(1949)
Czechoslovakia	(1950)	USSR	(1950)
Egypt	(1950)	United Kingdom ⁸	(1951)
France	(1949)	United States	(1950)
India ³	(1951)	Venezuela ⁸	(1951)
Netherlands ³	(1951)	Yugoslavia	(1950)
Norway	(1949)	-	•

STATISTICAL COMMISSION

Canada	(1949)	Norway	(1950)
China ³	(1951)	Turkey	(1950)
France	(1950)	Ukrainian SSR	(1949)
India	(1949)	USSR ³	(1951)
Mexico	(1949)	United Kingdom	(1950)
Netherlands ⁸	(1951)	United States ⁸	(1951)

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

Australia	(1950)	Iran	(1949)
Belgium	(1950)	Lebanon ^s	(1951)
Chile	(1950)	Philippines	(1950)
China ⁸	(1951)	Ukrainian SSR	(1949)
Denmark ³	(1951)	USSR	(1949)
Egypt	(1949)	United Kingdom ⁸	(1951)
France	(1949)	United States	(1950)
Guatemala ³	(1951)	Uruguay ³	(1951)
India	(1949)	Yugoslavia	(1950)
SOCIAL COMMISSIO	N		
Canada	(1950)	France ⁸	(1951)
China	(1950)	India ³	(1951)
Colombia	(1949)	Iraq	(1950)
Denmark	(1950)	Netherlands	(1949)

(1950)

New Zealand

(1949)

Ecuador

EDITORIAL NOTE

Peru	(1949)	USSR ³	(1951)
Poland	(1950)	United Kingdom	(1949)
Turkey ⁸	(1951)	United States ³	(1951)
Union of South Africa ⁸	(1951)	Yugoslavia	(1949)

COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN

Australia ³	(1951)	Mexico	(1949)
China ⁸	(1951)	Syria	(1949)
Costa Rica	(1950)	Turkey	(1950)
Denmark	(1950)	USSR	(1949)
France	(1950)	United Kingdom	(1949)
Greece ³	(1951)	United States	(1949)
Haiti ³	(1951)	Venezuela	(1950)
India ⁸	(1951)		

COMMISSION ON NARCOTIC DRUGS⁴

Canada	Peru
China	Poland
Egypt	Turkey
France	USSR
India	United Kingdom
Iran	United States
Mexico	Yugoslavia
Netherlands	C C

FISCAL COMMISSION

Belgium ³	(1951)	Pakistan ³	(1951)
China	(1950)	Poland	(1949)
Colombia	(1949)	Ukrainian SSR	(1950)
Cuba	(1949)	Union of South Africa	(1950)
Czechoslovakia ³	(1951)	USSR	(1949)
France	(1950)	United Kingdom	(1950)
Lebanon	(1949)	United States ³	(1951)
New Zealand ^a	(1951)		

POPULATION COMMISSION

Australia	(1949)	Peru	(1950)
Brazil	(1950)	Ukrainian SSR	(1949)
Canada	(1949)	USSR ⁸	(1951)
China ³	(1951)	United Kingdom ⁸	(1951)
France	(1949)	United States ³	(1951)
Netherlands	(1950)	Yugoslavia	(1950)

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE⁵

Belgium	Czechoslovakia	
Byelorussian SSR	Denmark	

France Greece Iceland Luxembourg Netherlands Norway Poland Sweden Turkey Ukrainian SSR USSR United Kingdom United States Yugoslavia

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR ASIA AND THE FAR EAST⁵

Australia Burma China France India Netherlands New Zealand Pakistan Philippines Siam USSR United Kingdom United States

Associate Members

Brunei and Sarawak Malayan Union and North Borneo Cambodia	One membership
Ceylon	Nepal
Hongkong	Netherlands Indies
Laos	Republic of Indonesia

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR LATIN AMERICA⁵

Argentina Bolivia Brazil Canada Chile Colombia Costa Rica Cuba Dominican Republic El Salvador Ecuador France Guatemala Haiti Honduras Mexico Netherlands Nicaragua Panama Paraguay Peru United Kingdom United States Uruguay Venezuela

1 Elected October 8, 1948 by the General Assembly for two year terms.

2 Elected October 8, 1948 by the General Assembly for three year terms.

3 Elected August 1948 by the Economic and Social Council to serve three year terms.

4 All members of the Narcotic Commission were originally elected in 1946 to serve two year terms. In 1948 the terms of all members were extended through 1949.

⁵ Membership on regional commissions is not for any specified term of years. The question of continuing the commissions themselves is to be considered by the Economic and Social Commission in 1951.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818300014120 Published online by Cambridge University Press

44

INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE

	5	
A. Alvarez	Chile	(1954)
J. P. de B. Azevedo	Brazil	(1954)
A. H. Badawi Pasha ⁶	Egypt	(1957)
J. Basdevant	France	(1954)
I. Fabela Alfaro	Mexico	(1951)
J. G. Guerrero	El Salvador	(1954)
G. H. Hackworth	United States	(1951)
Hsu Mo ⁶	China	(1957)
H. Klaestad	Norway	(1951)
S. B. Krylov	USSR	(1951)
Sir Arnold McNair	United Kingdom	(1954)
J. E. Read ⁶	Canada	(1957)
C. de Visscher	Belgium	(1951)
B. Winiarski ⁶	Poland	(1957)
M. Zoričić ⁶	Yugoslavia	(1957)

6 Re-elected by the General Assembly and the Security Council October 22, 1948 for nine year terms. It should be noted that judges of the International Court serve in their individual capac-

ity and not as representatives of their countries. Countries are listed for convenience in identification only.